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dollarg, (¥100) or shall be confined iy the county jail not less
than ten (10) nor more than ninety l{90) days, or by both such
fine and imprisonment i the discretion of the Court.

Sec. 2. The sale or offer for sale of the substance men-
tioned in the foregoing section in packages not branded,
stamped, murked or labeled as therein required shall he “prima
facie” evidence of knowledge of the character of such sub-
stance on the part of the personn so selling or offering for
sale und his employer.’

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from

“and after its passage. -

Approved March 2, 1851. :

i CHAPTER 134. '

AN ACT T0 PREVENT THE USE OF LANGUAGE CALCULAT-
- ED TO CAUSE A BREACH OF THE PEACE.

Be it enaeted by the Leqislutureof the Stute of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. Any person who shail use in reference to and
in the presence of another, or in reference to or in the pres-
Obscenc or,  Uce of any member of the fumily of another, abusive or ob-
i scene language, intended. or naterally tending to provoke an
e assault or any breach of the peace, shull he punished by im-
prisonment i the ecounty jail not more than three (3}
months, or by fine not exceeding one hundred dollars ($100).
Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force. from
and after its passage.
Approved February 18, 18581,

’ C. 185 88-M . 347 -
| 92-Nw 914 CHAPTER 135,

ANLACT TO EXFORCE THE PAYMENT OF TAXES WHICH BE-
CAMFE DELINQUENT IN AXND PRIOR TO THE YEAR OXNE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-NINE {(1879).

Be it enucted by the Leyistature of the State of Minnesota:

SeerioN 1, At the time of making the list of delinquent
taxes for the present year,as required by section seventy (70)



